SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION

P.O. Box 98510

Las Vegas, Nevada 89193-8510

California Gas Tariff
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Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 498

Revised  Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No.

Revise

Canceling

SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION

P.O. Box 98510
Las Vegas, Nevada 89193-8510

California Gas Tariff
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May 1, 1998

Resolution No.

Date Filed_May 14, 1998

Effective

Issued by

Edward S. Zub
Senior Vice President

573

Advice Letter No.
Decision No.



Issued by
Edward S. Zub
Senior Vice President

Date Filed _Novemhber 19 1997

Effective
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SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION

P.O. Box 98510

Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. _4961-G
Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. _4886-G
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Date Filed _Naovember 1 9_1997

Effective

Issued by
Edward S. Zub
Senior Vice President
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SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION
P.O. Box 98510

Las Vegas, Nevada 89193-8510 Revised cq) p.U.C. SheetNo, _4182-G*
California Gas Tariff Canceling Revised  cal P.UC. SheetNo. _4101-G
STATEMENT OF RATES
OTHER SERVICE CHARGES
Description Reference Charge
Service Establishment Charge Rule 3C
Normal Service $ 25.00
Expedited Service 40.00
Call-Out Service 80.00
Returned Check Charge Rule 9F
Per Return $ 10.00
Late Charge Rule 9G
Each Delinquent Bill
Residential $2.50 per bill
Non-Residential $6.00 or 1% of the
monthly bill, which-
ever is greater.
Issued by Date Filed_July 1, 1994
Advice Letter No.___ 480 Edward S. Zub Effective_July 1, 1994

Decision No. Vice President Resolution No.




